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Disclaimer

This presentation contains an announcement of expected results (guidance)
for 2006. The Company’s Administration wishes to point out that this
announcement of expected results is based on current data and parameters of
the market which may or may not prove to be correct.

Forecasts obviously contain uncertainties since they concern future events.
The company follows all developments and, if needed, a new announcement
shall be made concerning the above estimates.
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Group Financial & Operating Highlights HOLDINGS 5. A

» AOG: Strong performance driven by high LME, €/$
and cost savings. Higher energy prices fully
compensated

»> Alumina Contract: Favored by high market prices

» METKA: Stable compared to LY

»Substantial Capital Gains (AoG 5% placement —
Disposal of AoG’s marketable securities)
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MYTILINEOS Group — Summary Financial Results HOLDINGS 5.A.

Key Drivers:

J Metals and
Alumina high
prices

Significant
realized capital
gains
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31.03.2006
031.03.2005

203,450

162;196

141,863
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METKA Group — Summary Financial Results #oroines s.a.

Key Drivers:

Stable performance
compared to 2005

Slight decrease in
margins due to
project seasonality,
expected to be
improved in Q2

Backlog: €385m
approx.

Remains Debt free
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B 31.03.2006
031.03.2005

63,232 61,066

11,639 1 ggo 11,835
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ALUMINUM OF GREECE Group — Summary Financial
Results

Key Drivers:

High LME prices
Stronger $ Vs €

Higher fuel oil
prices

Higher electricity
costs

Capex financed
through strong
free cash flow

Significant inflows
from disposal of
marketable
securities
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H31.03.2006
031.03.2005

110,131

#5076 119,902 1 23

16,715 17,265
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H Metallurgy & Mining B Alumina Contract @ EPC projects H Metallurgy & Mining B Alumina Contract @ EPC projects
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MYTILINEOS Group — Turnover Gap Analysis  noteines s.a.

amounts in ‘000€

300,000 -
250,000 -
200,000 -
150,000 -

249,382
100,000 -

! 188,142
50,000 -
0 I I I 1
Turnover as AOG METKA Alumina Other Energy Intragroup Turnover as
at contribution contribution contract at
31.03.2005 31.03.2006
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MYTILINEOS Group — EBITDA Gap Analysis  #otoines s.a.

amounts in ‘000€

46,000 -

44,000 -

-269

42,000 -

40,000 -

43,829
38,000 -

39,685
36,000 -

34,000 ‘ ‘ |

EBITDA as at AOG METKA Alumina Energy Other EBITDA as at
31.03.2005 contribution contribution Contract 31.03.2006
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AOG Group — Turnover Gap Analysis HOLDINGS s A

amounts in ‘000€
120,000 -

100,000 -

80,000 -

60,000 -
110,131

40,000 - 85,631

20,000 -

0 \ !

Turnover as at LME €/$ Parity Volume Other Turnover as at
31.03.2005 31.03.2006
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AOG Group — EBITDA Gap Analysis HOLDINGS s A

amounts in ‘000€

35,000 -
30,000 - -

25,000 -

20,000 -

15,000 -

25,076
10,000 | 19,902

5,000 -

EBITDA as at LME €/$ Parity Fuel Oil Electricity Production Other EBITDA as at
31.03.2005 costs 31.03.2006
21
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METKA Group — Turnover Gap Analysis HoLDiNGs

amounts in '‘000€

100,000 -
90,000 -
80,000 -
70,000 -
60,000 - )
50,000 Projects’ net effect: + 2,886 k€
40,000 -
30,000 | 61,066 : 63,232
20,000 -
10,000 -
0 I I I 1
Turnover as at Increase in New Subsidiary Other Projects Turnover as at
31.03.2005 Turnover form turnover subsidiaries net completed until 31.03.2006
new projects effect 01.01.2006 and
recurring projects
net effect
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METKA Group — EBITDA Gap Analysis HoLDINGS

18,000 - amounts in '‘000€

16,000 -

14,000 -

12,000 -

10,000 - Projects’ net effect: + 588 k€
8,000 -
6,000 - 11,869 11,620
4,000 - |

2,000 -

EBITDA as at Increase in EBITDA New subsidiary Projects completed EBITDA as at
31.03.2005 form new or contribution until 01.01.2005 and 31.03.2006
recurring projects other projects net
effect 23
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700,000
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300,000 -

200,000 +

100,000 +

Group — Debt/Equity Analysis

amounts in ‘000€
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128,317

62,729

31/12/2005

707,834

142,196

@EDEBT mCASH BEQUITY

70,433

31/3/2006
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Group — Net Debt/EBITDA (Yearly adjusted EBITDA)  noipines s.a "

amounts in ‘000€ r Yearly adjusted j
200,000 EBITDA =
L Q1 EBITDAX 4 /\
158,419
160,000
EBITDA / NET DEBT
140,000

w
EBITDA / NET DEBT

100,000

80,000

65,588

60,000

40,000

20,000

0

31/12/2005 31/3/2006 (Yearly adjusted EBITDA)

mNET DEBT B EBITDA 26
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AoG option exercise T

In Q1 2006 the Group exercised its call option with ALCAN for an extra
6.23% stake in AoG. This transaction resulted in a capital gain of €19m
(included only in the consolidated profit for the period)

No. of shares

Share price

AoG Fair Value of Net Assets as at
31/03/2006 - in '000€
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AoG placement -0 Dlagtitea

Prior to the exercise of the option the Group made a placement for a
5% A0G’s stake. The placement resulted in a gain of €34m for the
Company and a consolidated gain of €19m for the Group

No. of shares 2,300,000
Average acquisition price 4.33
Selling Price

Gain for MYTILINEOS HOLDINGS (B-A) - in '000€

5.33% of AoG's Fair Value of Net Assets at
31/03/2006 (C) - in '000€
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Recent Acquisitions in the Renewable Energy Business  1oioines

Acquisition of DELTA Project SA

Mytilineos Group interests signed a binding agreement regarding the acquisition of a majority equity stake (52.6%) in Delta Project SA,
an ASE listed company engaging in the industrial metallurgical constructions and the development, construction and operation of hydroelectric
power stations and wind parks.

The acquisition is expected to be completed by the 31st of May 2006 subject to the execution of due diligence and the obtaining of all
regulatory approvals. Following that Mytilineos Holdings will launch a mandatory public offer for the remaining free float.

The consideration offered amounts to € 16.1m, corresponding to € 2.45 per share. Furthermore, Mytilineos Group interests has granted a
put option for a 17.35% equity stake to the selling shareholders at a price of € 8 per share.

Delta Project’'s RES portfolio includes existing projects and project pipeline in total of 159MW as follows: (i) a total of 28MW of hydroelectric
power stations in operation (7MW) and under construction (21MW), (ii) 18MW of wind parks under development, (iii) 47.84MW of
hydroelectric power stations under development and (iv) 65MW of wind farms for which production licence is still pending.

Acquisition of SPIDER Energy SA

Mytilineos Holdings signed a binding agreement regarding the acquisition of 100% of Spider Energy SA, engaging in the development,
construction and operation of wind parks and hydroelectic power stations.

Spider Energy SA project pipeline amounts to 73.94MW analysed as follows: (i) 3 wind parks of a total estimated installed capacity of
67.15MW and (ii) 2 hydroelectric power stations of a total estimated installed capacity of 6.79MW. Subject to the outcome of the due
diligence, the total consideration to be paid amounts to € 9.14m.

Furthermore, Mytilineos Holdings has the right to acquire additional 193.8MW of wind parks for which the production licence is pending.

Highly Accretive transactions for Mytilineos Holdings....

The above acquisitions consolidate Mytilines Holdings position in the Greek Renewable Energy Market providing a total portfolio of production
licences with an aggregate installed capacity of ¢.360MW, which can be further increased to 550MW subject to Mytilineos Holdings
exercising its right to acquire additional project pipeline of 193.8MW.

Mytilineos Holdings business strategy calls for DELTA Project becoming the Group’s investment vehicle in the field of
Renewable Energy Sources (RES).

31
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Envisaged Group structure in RES HOLDINGS 5.

DELTA Project SA . -
Industrial Activity METKA SA

MHWP SA Spider Energy SA Solar SA
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Group History

' 1908-1994 > 1995-1997 > 1998-2000 > 2002 > 2005 >




Group Overview

Leading Industrial
Group in Greece

Group Portfolio

Metallurgy
& Mining

EPC

Vehicle
Manufacturing

Proven
Management
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Current Group StrUCture HOLDINGS S.A.

Mytilineos Holdings

ALUMINIUM OF METKA AND

GREECE (47.34%)(" MPGS (100%) SUBSIDIARIES (52.72%) ELVO (43%)

MHWP (80%)

SOMETRA (88%)
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Group Organisational Structure HOLDINGS 5. 4.

Board of
Directors

Chairman’s Office

Internal Audit & Corp. Secretariat

Finance Strategy and

M&A

HR
Corporate Social

Responsibility &
Communications

Metallurgy Vehicle
and Mining Energy Manufacturing
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Share Price Performance HOLDINGS 5. A.

Mytilineos Holding S.A.™ METKA S.A.@ Aluminium of Greece S.A.

2 Year Share Price
Performance
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Strategic Objectives “oLDINGS s

Metallurgy
&
Mining

MYTIL IVI*()S

Vehicle
Manufacturing
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Group Synergies 4oL D INGS

Aluminium
of Greece

MYTILINEOS Eneray - Trading

HOLDINGS e 1 (MPGS)

Our main target is to increase the synergies in the three different activities, retaining the role of
the management and strategic planning to Mytilineos Holdings S.A.
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